Form PTO-1594 (Rev 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

11.013() RE'	302805
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sevylor-USA Incorporated	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Sevylor, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6651 E. 26th Street
Corporation-State     Corporation ←	City: Los Angeles
Other	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zip: 90040
Execution Date(s) August 29, 2003	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,396,390; 2,363,842; 2,453,626; 2,388,731 Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley D. Blanche, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  4
Internal Address: PAUL, HASTINGS,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 919092	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed Previously Paid
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 92191-9092	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (714) 668-6200	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2613
Fax Number: (714) 979-1921 Email Address: bradleyblanchelpaul	Authorized User Name
	/
9. Signature Signature	Date
Bradley D. Blanche	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Tab seltings c) =	Form PTO-1594	1,2-30- <u>2</u>			ARTMENT OF C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Sevylor-USA Incorporated    Individual(s)	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	192634	Ah4	U.S.	Patent and Trade	emark Offic
1. Name of conveying party(les): Sevylor-USA Incorporated	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	<b>V</b> V	\ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼ .
Sevylor-USA Incorporated    Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ched original docum	ents or copy the	reof.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Sevylor-USA Incorporated  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Association Limited Partnership  s) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name: Sevyl Internal Address: Street Address City: Los Ange Individual(s) Association General Par Limited Par Corporation Other If assignee is not de	or, Inc.  6651 E. 26th Seles State: C/ citizenship thership State Delaware  princiled in the United Senation is attached:	Street  A Zip: 90040  States, a domestic Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley D. Blanche, Esq.  Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 160.00  PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP  PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP  Street Address: P O Box 919092  Street Address: P O Box 919092  Bradley D. Blanche, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	B. Trademark 2,363,8	Registration No.(s	2,396,390	) -
PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP    Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be maile	ed:				4
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: P O Box 919092  8. Deposit account number:  50-2613  City: San Diego State: CA Zip.92191-9092  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  9. Signature.  9. Signature.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		/ 0.1/41/5D 1.1.D	l		\$_160.00	) .
City: San Diego State: CA Zip.92191-9092  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  9. Signature.  Bradley D.: Blanche, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	PAUL, HASTINGS, JANUFSK	A VVALKEK LLP	L		o deposit acco	unt
City: San Diego State: CA Zip.92191-9092  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature. 9. Signature. Bradley D. Blanche, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Description:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Street Address: P O Box 919092			nt number:		Second .
9. Signature.  9. Signature.  10.00 8P  10.5511  10.00 8P  10.00 8	City: San Diego State: CA				OPR/	S
Bradley D. Blanche, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	9 Signature	DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE		71	<u>ئيا -</u>
Bradley D. Blanche, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	9/2003 LINELLER 00000049 2396390		0 -		Ž.	孟
2867 11 E 1 CP (AND DENN)	Bradley D. Blanche, Esq. Mame of Person Signing	Jan s	ignature		12/18	103
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	0 /2AA2					

CHECK Refund Total: \$45.00

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0350** 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Sevylor-U.S.A., Incorporated, a corporation

organized under the laws of Delaware having a place of business located at 6651 E. 26th

Street, Los Angeles, California 90040 ("Assignor") and Sevylor, Inc., a corporation

organized under the laws of Delaware having a place of business located at 6651 E. 26th

Street, Los Angeles, California 90040 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks

set forth on the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks") and is owner of U.S. trademark

registrations therefor (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 27, 2003,

as amended, the Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and

the Registrations and the good will associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0351

Registrations together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations and with the right to sue and recover for future, present and past infringements of the Trademarks and the Registrations and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all maters related to the Trademarks and the Registrations.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
SEVYLOR-U.S.A., INCORPORATED	SEVYLOR DEC.
By:	By:
Name: JE600, J. J	Name: Wayre Lee
Title:	Title:
Date: 19 August WB	Date 29 dogust 2003
	. 0
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 2003.	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 291 day of 12003.
Kellystinken	Kellystinley
My Commissioner Expires: 000106	My Commissioner Expires: 10/09/106





## **SCHEDULE**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
COMFORTOP	2,396,390	
SEVYMARINE	2,363,842	
SEVYTEX	2,453,626	
SEVYLOR	2,388,731	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0353